
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, 
LUDHIANA 

(as advertised vide Employment Notice 1 of 2025) 
(A) List of the selected candidates for appointment for the 

post of Peon 

Sr. Roll 
No. Number 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

2 

> General Category: -

w 

5271 

Sr. 
No. 

1559 

5572 

4805 

1116 

4973 

Sr. Roll 

No. Number 

843 

1 5256 

4230 

119 

Result for the post of Peon 

Roll 

Number 

1403 

Name & Father's/ 
Husband's name of the 

candidate 

Sunny/Mithun Lal 

> SC (M&B) Category: -

Singh 
Gurvinder Singh/Parmjeet General 

Vinay/Om Parkash 

Shahrukh Khan/Salauddin 

Charanpreet 
Singh/Inderjeet Singh 

Gagandeep Singh /Amrik General 
Singh 

Simranpreet Kaur/Taranjit| General 
Singh 

name of the candidate 

Sunil Kumar/Sone Lal 

Ranjit Singh/Sher Singh 

Category 

Akashdeep 
Singh 

General 

Name & Father's/ Husband's Category 

SC (Others) Category: -

General 

General 

name of the candidate 

Gurpreet 
Singh 

General 

Singh/Dhian 

SC M&B 

SC M&B 

Name & Father's/ Husband's Category 

SC M&B 

Singl1/Balwinder SC Others 



1 

No. Number 

2 

3 

Sr. 

1 

2 

3 

Roll 

Sr. Roll 

Sr. 

SS82 

No. Number 

2 

4 

1226 

2657 

BC/OBC of Punjab Category: -

Note: -

2003 

4984 

72 

> ESM (General) Category: -

Roll 
No. Number 

1302 

Name & Father's/ Husband'sCategory name of the candidate 

2978 

3901 

Vinod Kumar/Gyani Ram 

Gurdeep Singh/Dhala Singh 

2702 

Kuldeep 
Kumar 

General Category: -

Jagdeep Singh/ Ajmer Singh 
Sohan Singh/Jagtar Singh 
Ajay Kumar/Suram Singh 

Name & Father's/ Husband's Category name of the candidate 

Name & Father's/ 
Husband's name of the 
candidate 

Kumar/Ramesh BC/OBC 
Punjab 

Singh 

Bc/Obc 

(B) Waiting list of the candidates for the appointment for the post of Peon shall be observed as under: -

punjab 

Rahul 

BC/OBC 

Khokha 

Punjab 

Selection of the candidates is subject to creation of posts for the newly recruited Judicial Officers (who will join in the month of March/April, 2025) and appointment letters will be issued to them at their residential address, accordingly. 

Kulwinder 
Kaur/Lakhwinder Singh 

Gurkirat Singh/Harjinder General 

ESM (General) 

ESM (General) 

ESM (General) 

Mandeep Singh /Ishar General 
Singh 

Category 

Khokhar/Stephen General 

of 

of 

of 

General 



7 

1 

2 

4 

Sr. Roll 

5 

No. Number 

5667 

920 

2 

31 

453 

2 

3708 

> SC (M&B) Category: 

3 

No. 

851 

3216 

17 

Sr. Roll 

2324 

No. Number 

4937 

1839 

1230 

Sr. Roll 

Yogita Sharma/Narinder General 
Kumar 

Davinder Singh/Shiv Singh General 

4843 

Abhishelk 

3767 

Ram 

2005 

Arjun 
Bhusal 

Pawan 
Neupane 

> SC (Others) Category: -

Name & Father's/ Husband's Category 
name of the candidate 

Abhinash 

Chhatarpal/Chain Pal 

Kumar 

Jacob/Ganga General 

Neupane/DeepakGeneral 

Merry/Gurwinder Singh 

Bhusal/Kamal General 

Jatinder Singh/Ranjeet Singh 

Simarjit Singh/Pritam Singh 

Gurdeep 
Singh 

º BCIOBC of Punjab Category: -

Kumar/Ashok SC M&B 

SC M&B 

Name & Father's/ Husband'sCategory 
name of the candidate 

SC M&B 

Harpreet Singh/Malkit Singh SC Others 

Name & Father's/ Husband's Category 
Number name of the candidate 

SC M&B 

Shaveta/Sachin Kunmar 

SC M&B 

Singh/Karamjeet SC others 

Jagdeep Singh/Daljeet Singh 

BC/OBC 

Punjab 

Prabhjit Singh/Jaswant Singh BC/OBC 
Punjab 

BC/OBC 

Punjab 

of 

of 

of 



> ESM (Genera) Category: -

Sr. Roll 

No. Number 

2 

3 

4 

2018 

5066 

2065 

2022 

2055 

Name & Father's/ Husband's Category 
name of the candidate 

Jagdeep Singh/Major Singh 

Sukhdeep Singh/Budh Singh ESM (General) 

Jagroop Singh/Charan Singh 

Jagdeep Singh/Sucha Singh 

Jagmohan 
Singh Dhillon 

3027/% ot 25.2-25 

4 

ESM (General) 

Singh/Balwant 

ESM (General) 

ESM (General) 

ESM (General) 

District & Sessions Judge, 
Ludhiana. 
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