OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, LUDHIANA

Result for the post of Peon

(as advertised vide Employment Notice 1 of 2025)

(A) <u>List of the selected candidates for appointment for the</u> <u>post of Peon-</u>

General Category: -

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name & Father's/ Husband's name of the candidate	Category
1	5271	Sunny/Mithun Lal	General
2	1559	Gurvinder Singh/Parmjeet Singh	General
3	5572	Vinay/Om Parkash	General
4	4805	Shahrukh Khan/Salauddin	General
5	1116	Gagandeep Singh /Amrik Singh	General
6	4973	Simranpreet Kaur/Taranjit Singh	General
7	843	Charanpreet Singh/Inderjeet Singh	General

SC (M&B) Category: -

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name & Father's/ Husband's name of the candidate	Category
1	5256	Sunil Kumar/Sone Lal	SC M&B
2	4230	Ranjit Singh/Sher Singh	SC M&B
3	119	Akashdeep Singh/Dhian Singh	SC M&B

> SC (Others) Category: -

Sr.	Roll	Name & Fa	ather's/ Husband's	Category
No.	Number	name of the	e candidate	
1	1403	Gurpreet Singh	Singh/Balwinder	SC Others

BC/OBC of Punjab Category: -

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name & Father's/ Husband's name of the candidate	Category
1	5582	Vinod Kumar/Gyani Ram	Bc/Obc of punjab
2	1226	Gurdeep Singh/Dhala Singh	BC/OBC of Punjab
3	2657	Kuldeep Kumar/Ramesh Kumar	BC/OBC of Punjab

ESM (General) Category: -

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name & Father's/ Husband's name of the candidate	Category
1	2003	Jagdeep Singh/Ajmer Singh	ESM (General)
2	4984	Sohan Singh/Jagtar Singh	ESM (General)
3	72	Ajay Kumar/Suram Singh	ESM (General)

Note: - Selection of the candidates is subject to creation of posts for the newly recruited Judicial Officers (who will join in the month of March/April, 2025) and appointment letters will be issued to them at their residential address, accordingly.

(B) <u>Waiting list of the candidates for the appointment for the post of Peon shall be observed as under:</u>

General Category: -

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name & Father's/ Husband's name of the candidate	Category
]	1302	Gurkirat Singh/Harjinder Singh	General
2	2978	Mandeep Singh /Ishar Singh	General
3	3901	Rahul Khokhar/Stephen Khokhar	General
4	2702	Kulwinder Kaur/Lakhwinder Singh	General

5	5667	Yogita Sharma/Narinder Kumar	General
6	920	Davinder Singh/Shiv Singh	General
7	31	Abhishek Jacob/Ganga Ram	General
8	453	Arjun Bhusal/Kamal Bhusal	General
9	3708	Pawan Neupane/Deepak Neupane	General

SC (M&B) Category: -

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name & Father's/ Husband's name of the candidate	Category
1	851	Chhatarpal/Chain Pal	SC M&B
2	3216	Merry/Gurwinder Singh	SC M&B
3	17	Abhinash Kumar/Ashok Kumar	SC M&B
4	2324	Jatinder Singh/Ranjeet Singh	SC M&B
5	4937	Simarjit Singh/Pritam Singh	SC M&B

> <u>SC (Others) Category: -</u>

Sr.	Roll	Name & Father's/ Husband's	Category
No.	Number	name of the candidate	
1	1839	Harpreet Singh/Malkit Singh	SC Others
2	1230	Gurdeep Singh/Karamjeet Singh	SC others

> BC/OBC of Punjab Category: -

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name & Father's/ Husband's name of the candidate	Category
1	4843	Shaveta/Sachin Kumar	BC/OBC o Punjab
2	3767	Prabhjit Singh/Jaswant Singh	BC/OBC o Punjab
3	2005	Jagdeep Singh/Daljeet Singh	BC/OBC o Punjab

ESM (General) Category: -

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name & Father's/ Husband's name of the candidate	Category
1	2018	Jagdeep Singh/Major Singh	ESM (General)
2	5066	Sukhdeep Singh/Budh Singh	ESM (General)
3	2065	Jagroop Singh/Charan Singh	ESM (General)
4	2022	Jagdeep Singh/Sucha Singh	ESM (General)
5	2055	Jagmohan Singh/Balwant Singh Dhillon	ESM (General)

Hawdene 25/2/25

District & Sessions Judge, Ludhiana.

3027/9 0+ 25.2.25

4-